## 900233007 09/07/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Security, Inc.		04/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTC Fire & Security Americas Corporation, Inc.		
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1719345	IFS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

UT30218TUS/TM-0018595-US
George A. Pelletier, Jr.
/gapjr/
09/07/2012

Total Attachments: 0

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0557

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0558

**RECORDED: 09/07/2012**